

**Om Prakash Garg Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**Execution Petition (T) No. 136/2025**

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appears, waives and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents/State.

Compliance affidavit, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **13.10.2025**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025**  
(raman)