

(Item D-4)

Om Prakash Garg vs. State of H.P and Anr.

Ex. Petition (T) No.136 of 2025

18.11.2025

Present: Mr.Naresh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms.Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the State has placed on record
communication dated 17.11.2025 showing that the
petitioner has been regularized w.e.f. 07.10.2008 as TGT.

Let a detailed reply be filed by the State as it is
the specific case of the petitioner that compliance order
was firstly passed on 27.09.2017 (Annexure P-4), but effect
has not been given to this order.

To come up on 26th December, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

November 18, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge