

Om Prakash Garg vs. State of H.P. and Anr.

Ex. Petition (T) No.136 of 2025

Item No.P-13

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit is stated to have been filed with advance copy supplied to the counsel for the petitioner, however, the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace and place the same on record after removal of objection(s), if any.

To come up on **23.03.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 29, 2025

(ankit)